Decision lo. é /3 @f

32FoRr= &I"QO&D COLLIISSION OF THE STAIZ 0F CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application of
MIDLAYD COUNTIES 2UBLIC SERVICE CO2-
PORATION for permission %o £ile &
new sud revigeld scheduwle of rates in
the City of Arroyo Gremde, Sex luls
Obispoe Cownty.

Application Fo. 95LL.

Uurrey Bourre, Sor applicant.

. E. Dexxett, foxr City ol Arroyo
Grande.

Commissioner:

In tkis procceding Hdlard Cownties 2WDlic Sexvice
Corporetion, engeged in the busiroess of dlstrivuting and sell-
ing electric energy in Iresno, lonterey, Ssn Luis Obispo ané
Sente Barbere Counties, snd water for domestic purposes in znd
in the vicinity of the City of arroyo Grande, Seu Iuis Obispe
County, ecks for cuthority to Zile & new schedule of water
rates. Tze apvlicetion alleges in effect that the Present
rotes, esteblished by this Coxmissiom iz Decision Xo. 8770, de=-
ted lerehn 17, 1921, in Applicetiom Jo. 40358, do not yield suffi-
cient rewverue t0 equal the resscusdle snxuel c2orges set out by
toe Coxmission in tre ssid decisliox.

A pudlic hesring in +this matter was held at Axroyo

Grande, after due notice thereof had beer given so tret &Ll in-

1.




terested parties might sopecy axd te hesaxd.

Phis utility hes mypearod vefore the Commission in
other proceedings involving the Arroyo Gronde water system, ard
reference 1s rmode werticularly 10 Decision Yo. 8770 in Applics-
tion Xo. 4058 (19 C.R.C., 530) Zox s dezscription of the system
and the methods of operation.'

Lre rates at preseant din eflect are as follows:

?let Rates:

Winimee $1.25 per montk, with sdditional charges sc-
cording to foeilitlies on the consumer's premises.

Meter nates:

Windrmer fonthly Pevzents for iletered Use:
For 3/4 and 5/8 inch meterS « « « « + o o - o $1e00
For l mch meters. - - - » - - [ ] - - - L ] - - 2'00
FOZ." l}"-'\ hd n - - - * - L] - L] - - - - L] - 20 75‘
For z v " [} - - - s - - o - . - » L] 5. 50
Eor z% “ " - - - - - - - - - - - . - L J 4. 50
Monthly Qusntity Rates ver 100 cubic feet:
Fgr'nae betweern O and 400 cubic fest . . . $0.25

" 400 ™ 2000 7 T, . «1l8
" T over 2000 cubic feet. ... . . . . .

Ced4

The systen zupplies weter to apout 227 consumers, of
whom about 42 ere metered, the remeinder being on a flat rate
bagsis. The record of consumers sexved for o period of years
shows that tke number kas rexmsined precticsliy uncaanged sknce
1919, .

* The hearing Lloyd Zenley, statistician Zor the com~

pony, end Willlexm Stavs, one o tae Commission's hydxsulic engl-

neers, submitted reports showing the investment in the system

&s 0f December 31, 1923, also the earnings end operating expen=~

ses and rate of return on the investment for the years 1921,

1922 ond 1923. fThese itexs are set out in the following tabu-
lation: |

A




T o 1925
: denley o : denley ¢ Stavs

Gross Barmings $50L7.15 $S5017.15 & .54 35327.89 §5327.89

Mointenance &

Operation Zx- . ' )

vense 55045.17 $5049.17 $4816.87 $4816.87 $3418.90 §B3418.90
Depreci ation 595.87 412.0C 600,47 452.00 12358.90 498.00

" Potal $55645.04 $5462.17 $5417.34 $5268.87 $4777.80 53916.90
Net Return *Leom,89 *8445.02  374.64  $223.11  $550.09 $1410.99
Rate Eace 532875.28 $28603.54 $34394.19 $30010.51 $35987.16 $31665.30

Rate of Return - - 0.217% 0.7%  1.528% 4e5%

¥ Indicates deficit.

The difference 1n the investxrent &s found by tre two
onglneers is due to the fact that eech has edopted a different
bage t0 whick subsequent odditions snd dbetlerments were added.
Lr. Henley used the compeny's avpralssl of $33,387 as of Decem~
ber 1, 1919, submitted iz aipplicetion Jo. 4058, to which he added
additione cnd betterments, while Ilr. Stave used $25,300, which
wes the Commission's fLinding of reasorable investment for the
purpose of trat proceeding. Tkhe costs'of additiors and hetter—
mentz Iin ecck case were apyroxixately the seme.

The differences in net opersting reiturn and the rate
of return &8 chown in thke adove tadbulation are due to the diff-
eronces in Investmert, znd to the amountzs used for depreciation.
lxr. Henley used the compeny's allowance f£or deprecistion, which
spparently iz dased on the straight line method znd which slso
included interest on the reserve. lUxr. Steva used & depreciation

conuity computed by the sirking fund method &t 6 per cent.

It was shown thetl the variation in operating expenditures




between 1923 and previous years was due to tke fact that tiae com~
pany did no% c;arge thae wWater property for the managexent, DOOX~
Xeeping, or office exvense Lm 1923 but sllowed the electrical
proverty to carry the L£ull cost of these items. + was elso shown
thast the »ates charged for water at Arroyo Grande were siightly
below the average of those charged by otaer utilities operating
undeyr similer conditions in that locelity.

After carefully comsidexing toe evidence subnitted in
thls proceeding i1t eppears thet coxe incresse in rates showld be
grarxted. Tae schedule of rates set out ir the following oxder is
considered reacorxeble for the service rendered, ant Will produce
& revenue whica will cover meintenance and operating expense, de-
preciation annuity, arc whet uwnader the circumstances is a fair
retxrr upon the reasonedble investment in the yroverty.

Some obJjection wee made by the consumers to the water
gexvice reudered, axnd 1t wss chovx that tae water meins in cer-
teln ereas were 1ot of sulficlent cepacity to deliver an sdequate
supply oL weter. DThis was admitted bT represexntatives of the com~

axy, wao testified thaet sllowence nsd veen mede in the yearly
vudget to provide for lerger mains Ir these arcas and thet these
meine would be instelled immediately.

There wes also some compleint in regerd to the gquality
of the water, some 0 thae consumers obJecting +0 the well water
on accourt of its hardness and taste, also tzet 1t discolors the
encxel on veth room facilities. ther consumers objected to the
creex water becsuse ¢f itc color during the ralny sessom. Zow-
ever, uO shoving wes made nor weg it contended that the water was
uneafe for domestic uses. It apoears thet tihe company hes made

every ressonzble effort to provide sn sdegquate axd potsble water

Ge




supply for trze commuxnity, aud g8 & result hes obteined the best

water svailoble in that Locclity. The hardness snd tendency €0
discolor enaxel is due 0 the well water, waick Is slightly min-
eralized.

fhe following oxder 1z recommended:

Midlend Courties Public Service Corxrporation having
mede spplicetion for suthority to file o new and revised sched-
ule 02 rates for weter supplied to its comsuxers in sund iz the

vicinity of Arroyo Grarde, & pwolic heering having been neld
]
thereon, %+he mether having been submiitted, end the Commission be-

ing now fwlly informed in the matter,

T+ Is Tereby Fouxnd =s & Fact that the present rates

cherged by the idlend Counties Public Serviece Corxporation, &#
50 fsr as they differ from the retes herein esteblished, are wo=
just and unressoneble, exd that tze rates herein esitablished are
just end ressonsble rates to b charged for water delivered to
consuners.

Besing the order upon the Loregoing findings of fact
end upon the statexents o fact contained in the preceding opin-
ioz,

IT IS ZERERY ODERED thet Midland Counties Public Serv-

ice Corporation e &nd the same ls kereby authorized to file ﬁith
this Commissior witzin twenty (20) doys from the date of this or—
der the following schedule of rotes to ve crarged for water de-

livered 4o comsumers in erd in the vicinity of Arroye Grande, San

Iuis Obispo County, subseguent to April 1, 1924:




HOUTELY FLAT RATES

Regidences or tenements of not more thsn five |
roons, occupied by single femrilies . . . . . $l.40
Tor each 2843TL02CL YOOR ¢ o « « o o o o o o o .10
additionsl for each bata tuv or Zlush toilet . 2D
Jor each privete barn, rot over two horses
OF COWSe v = o 2 o o 2 o o o o = o s = = o =
Joxr each edditlozal Lorse OX COW o o « o &« . «
For each »rivate garsge where auntos are waske
6d 01 the PromiSed & v ¢ ¢ o o « o 2 o o o o

Private boarding houses, Lor eack boarder, in
addition to *he family xate. « ¢ v « ¢ . . .

Sprinkling or irrigation of lawns, shrubbery,
goardens, ete., per 100 square feet of sur-
face actuaelly watered, payeble every month
In The year. . & . ¢ v ¢ ¢ 4 4 ¢ o o o s o »

Qfficec: For esck rooxm s0 occupied with wa=-
tor tap, oxcept dentists’ sné doctors?®
Offices- - - - L ] - - L J - - - - - - - L J L J - »

Doctors' smd ldentists' offices, not exceeding
TWo rodms with water TP -« ¢ . 4 4 4 4 e o .
For eack additionel room with water tep. . . .

Livery stables &nd stockz or feed yards, per
aversge namper 0L stoex fed, Lor ecck. . .
Aindrum nonthly Dayzent. ¢ ¢ v o o 4 e . .

Public gerages: coversge 5 oautos or less .
Por each additimal antomodile . . . . . .

Sode Jountains, soft drink places and ice
cresm or luxmer porlors, in sdéitioz to
the STOXe 2880, & ¢« v 4 4t v e 4 b e a e ..

Barper shops, for single chalr v « o « & . .
Jor esch &déitionel credlr. + . . ¢ ¢ ¢ o . .

Croameries, wiling worzs, slsughter houses,
leundries and bakeries, according to the
RSe 0L WBLEX & v ¢ v ¢ 4 4 o . . . o $2.00

Drug stores, dutcker shops, undertaking par—
lors, pnotogrepn gelleries, pool rooms . .

Restaurente and cafes, per unit of seating
cap aci ty » L] - - * -» - - - -»
Winirum CcRErge « . ¢ e o . . .

L4 L - - - - -
- -

- » - - -

Blacksmith, Wagon and repeir SHOPS . . .« . .
Prblic zsalls, clubs end lodge rooms. . . . .
Additionsl for kitchen or duffet in coannec—

Tion therewith « & v ¢ v ¢ & & ¢ 4 o o o

Sz2ll stores or shops not otherwise listed .




Living rooms in cornection with stores or
shops, additlionsl %o store rate . . . . .

adcitional for each toilet or vat:r tub in 4
W 16 Inclusive & . i i s . e e e s e e .

Sathing establisnments, elitiher slone or in
coaxnection witk otker business:

Jor one public bath b . . . .

For esck additionel betk twb. .

Building work:

Jor morvar end to dampen brick, per 1000
briCK - - L] - - - - - - - - L] L] - - L] *

For cement worz esnd plasterxing, ecch barrel
of cement 0r 1ime TWSOCe o v o « o o o « o o

Watver for 2otels, lodging houwses, industrial
plents or Zor all purposes and establish-
menis not relrelz specifled, chearged Lor st
the meter rates.

Leters mey be insielled 8t the request of eny
consumer or &t tze option of the utility.

2UZLIC USZE

Tor fire rydrexts, including weter used for
extinguisaing Zires:

4-inch hydrsnte, per month. . . . - . . . .« 575

2~inck hydranis, per 2onth. « « ¢ 4 4 4 . . . « 30

Water for sprinuling rosds ond streets by
¢ity or county, messured by wagor tank ce-
vacity, per 100 cubic foot. . . . . . . . « 15

Water for public duliliings and grounds ond
for all otker pudblic use not Otherwise
specified, to oe charged foxr at the reg-
ulaxr meter rafes.

LZTERED USE

Monthly minimum veyments for metered use:
For 3/4-inck snd 5/8-inch meters. . . . .
For L- Iinch 2eters « . + ¢« ¢ o o o o . .
3'01‘ l‘ﬁ"inc'ﬂ meters- S 8 s 4 e o » s e e =
FOr 2-inChAImMOTerS. ¢ ¢ 4 4 . e . e .. .

Fote: Zeoch of the foregoing monthly
einimum crherges will entitle tze con-
sumer to trhet gquantiity of water which
taet montaly minlmue charge will pur-
crase &t the following Mmonthly guen-
tity retes”. : :




Yonthly quentity rates (per 100 cubic feet):

For uce betweer C szd 500 cubvic feet. . . . $0.28
Tor use between SO0 and 2000 cudvic feet. . . . «20
For use ovexy 20CO cubic feet = . . . ¢ . o . . .15

The RJoregoing oplxion cnd Order ere nereby approved
ond ordered f£iled as the opinior and order of the 2eilroad Com-

zission of the State of Cslifornis.

Lsted at Sar Frencisco, Coliforals, vals %f dey

of ¢ A&u]a/.,q/ , L924.

Commicsioners.




